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ALL HEADERS IN LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE DOUBLE 2X10.
ALL WALLS ARE 2X4 © 16" 0.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
FLOOR INSULATION = R-19, EXTERIOR =R-15 AND CEILNG = R-38.
PROVIDE DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS OR TRUSS UNDER WALLS ABOVE.
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R602.7.5 SUPPORTS FOR HEADERS:

HEADERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON EACH END WITH STUDS OR
APPROVED FRAMING ANCHORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R602.7(1) OR R602.7(2).
FULL-HEIGHT STUD ADVACENT TO EACH END OF THE SHALL BE END NALED
END OF THE HEADER WTH FOUR-160 NALS (3.5 INCHES X 0.135 INCHES). THE
OF FULL-HEIGHT STUDS AT EACH END OF A HEADER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
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BRACED WALL NOTES:

1. BRACED WALLS ARE REQUIRED PER SECTION R602.10.1 2018 NCBC
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

2. THE EXTERIOR WALL STRUCTURE SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED,
ﬂumﬂmmm%ﬁ'm THESE WALLS SHALL
BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONFORMANCE 10 TYPE CS-WSP DETALS.

3. BASIS OF DESIGN FOR INTERIOR BRACE WALLS IS GYPSUM BOARD
METHOD AS DETALED PER CODE TABLE R602.10.2.

4. SPECIAL BRACING DETALS ARE ILLUSTRATED IN THE CODE AND ALLOWED
MINNUM FOR SUPPORT.
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+ ENGINEER'S SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS ON THS
DOCUMENT.  SEAL DOES NOT INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION REVIEW,
MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.

* ANY DEVIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO

INMEDIATE. ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL VOID
ENGINEER'S LIABILITY.

+ DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAVINGS — ENGINEERNG APPROVAL BXPIRES 0 23 2024 EDT
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1. THIS PLAN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NC RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2018 EDITION.
2. GLAZING AREAS SHOWN ON THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS DO NOT EXCEED 15% OF THE

GROSS AREA OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS. THIS STRUCTURE MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF

N1101.2.1, RESIDENTAL BUILDING, TYPE A-1.
3. WALL CLADDING IS DESIGNED FOR A 24.1 #/SF OR GREATER POSITIVE/NEGATVE PRESSURE.

4. ALL WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS SHALL BE INSULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART
IV, ENERGY CONSERVATION, CHAPTER 11, ENERGY EFFICIENCY OF THE CODE FOR ZONE

7 (TABLE N1101.2).
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(LVE LOAD ONLY)

6. ALL HEADERS IN LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE DOUBLE 2X10.
8. FLOOR INSULATION = R-19, EXTERIOR =R-15 AND CEILING = R-38.

7. ALL WALLS ARE 2X4 O 16 0.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
9. PROVIDE DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS OR TRUSS UNDER WALLS ABOVE.
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NAXMUM STUD SPACING
PER TABLE R602.3(5

MININUM NUMBER OF FULL-HEIGHT STUDS AT EACH END OF HEADERS IN EXTERIOR WALLS
BRACED WALLS ARE REQUIRED PER SECTION R602.10.1 2018 NCBC

RESIDENTIAL CODE.
2. THE EXTERIOR WALL STRUCTURE SHALL BE CONTINUQUSLY SHEATHED,
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MININUM
PORTAL FRANING

TYPE CS-WSP DETALS.

FULL HEIGHT WITH MIN. THICKNESS 7/16° 0SB. THESE WALLS SHALL

BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONFORMANCE

3. BASIS OF DESIGN FOR INTERIOR BRACE WALLS IS GYPSUM BOARD
METHOD AS DETALED PER CODE TABLE R602.10.2.

4. SPECIAL BRACING DETALS ARE ILLUSTRATED IN THE CODE AND ALLOWED

WHERE WALLS DO NOT MEET THE




GENERAL ROOF NOTES:
1. THIS PLAN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NC RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2018 EDITION.
2. ROOF CLADDING DESIGN VALUES (POSITIVE/NEGATVE) SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
455 §/SF FOR ROOF PTCHES FROM 0 /12 T0 2.25 /12
345 §/SF FOR ROOF PTCHES FROM 2.25 /12 T0 7 /12
21 §/SF FOR ROOF PITCHES FROM 7 /12 T0 12 /12

11. PROVIDE 2X4 COLLAR TIES EVERY SECOND RAFTER (TYPICAL)

12. PROVIDE 2X4 RAFTER TES @ 32° 0.C. (TYPICAL)

13. FRAME RAFTERS ON 2X4 PLATE ON TOP OF CEILING JOISTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

" mmmumwmmm MININUM ROOF PITCH TO
BE AS INDICATED ON ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS.

3. AL ROOFING ELEMENTS SHALL MEET THE REQUREMENTS OF CHAPTER 8 OF THE CODE. 15. PROVIE DOUBLE LAYER OF ROOF FELT WHERE ROOF PITCH IS LESS THAN 4 /12
b st o oy g 71 e 0 O U ol S
NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION, AND MUST HAVE THE FEATURES,
STRUCTURAL CERTIFCATION STAMPED ON THE MEMBER. T R R L s R = oR T0
5. RAFTER SIZB. SPANS AND SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FOLLOWING: 1 cwmuwm mmum REVENNG DRUANGS FUR CONSTRUCTABRTY
spmu oc ,”4(6_9 ,gzﬂ. 2?1‘:0- 19. VALLEY RAFTERS WITH SPANS LONGER THAN 15' SHALL BE LVL.s SUPPORTED AS NOTED. PROVIDE :r 1
SPACNG 16" 0C. A A mmmmmmmmmmm/mm | !
6. ALL RAFTERS TO BE 248 © 16" 0.C. §2 SPF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. g DRMMNGS. F DESCREPANCESS ARE NOTED, CONTACT THE ENGNEER | '
7. 2-2X10 HPS WAY BE SPLICED WTH A MIN. 6'-0" OVERLAP. 20. D0 NOT SCALE THESE ¥ Me T i |
8. PROVDE DOUBLE RAFTER EACH SIDE OF DORMERS WITH DOUBLE HEADER. ! !
9. ATTACH VAULTED RAFTERS WITH HURRICANE CLIP SIMPSON "H-5° OR EQUNALENT. i i
PROVIDE DOUBLE OPPOSING RAFTERS WHERE NOTED. ! |
10. 28 RAFTERS O CATHEDRAL OR VAULTED CEILINGS TO BE FURRED DOWN 2° OR USE | !
2X10 RAFTERS FOR INSULATION PER CODE. ! |
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